The Parkside Foundation

SUPPORT AT HOME
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FEES (effective from 1 March 2026)

This Fee schedule has been revised in response to guidelines from the Department of Health Aging and Disability

Meal Preparation

INDEPENDENCE

q q . Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Sat Sun Public

1

Services Provided by Parkside 0800-1900 | 1900-2100 | 0800-1900 | 0800-1900 | Holidays
Personal Care
Assistance with self-care and activities of daily living
Assistance with self-administration of medications $105/hr $115/hr $140/hr $182/hr $230/hr
Continence management (non-clinical)
Social Support & Community Engagement
Group Social Support $105/hr | S115/hr | $140/hr | $182/hr | $230/hr
Individual Social support
Respite
Respite Care $105/hr $115/hr $140/hr $182/hr $230/hr
Transport? (per 60 minute trip)
Direct Transport (driver and car provided) 2177 >187 °212 2254 2302
EVERYDAY LIVING

. q . Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Sat Sun Public

1

Services Provided by Parkside 0800-1900 | 1900-2100 | 0800-1900 | 0800-1900 | Holidays
Domestic Assistance
General House Cleaning $105/hr $115/hr $140/hr $182/hr $230/hr
Shopping Assistance $105/hr Not applicable
Meals $105/hr | $115/hr | $140/hr | $182/hr | $230/hr

Services provided by Approved Associated Providers

Gardening

Meals

Meal Delivery (per meal) $9.503
Home Maintenance and Repairs

Assistance with home maintenance and repairs $110/hr

These rates are reflective of fees charged over the
past two months. Where a practitioner charges a
lesser amount, Parkside will charge only that fee

plus 10% for administration.

' A minimum of 2-hour service applies for clients living >15 kms from Hobart CBD
2 Where driver and car provided for travel with client, pro rata direct transport fees apply

3 Meal fees are indicative
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INDEPENDENCE

Therapeutic Services for Independent Living Services provided by approved Associated Providers

Remedial masseuse 180/hr
- These rates are reflective of fees charged over the
Chiropractor 180/hr past two months. Where a practitioner charges a
Osteopath 180/hr lesser amount, Parkside will charge only that fee
plus 10% for administration.
Acupuncturist 160/hr
CLINICAL

Services provided by Approved Associated Providers

Registered Nurse — In Home

Footcare $155/hr
Wound Management $270/hr
Medication Management $270/hr These rates are reflective of fees charged over

the past two months. Where a practitioner
charges a lesser amount, Parkside will charge
only that fee plus 10% for administration.

Allied Health & Other Therapeutic Services
(includes: Occupational Therapy, Physiotherapy,

2
Exercise Physiology, Speech Pathology, Dietitian or »270/hr
Nutritionist and Podiatry)
Care Management $120
Home Support Care Management $145 A/H

Please note:

Cancellations of less than 48 hours’ notice will be charged at the full rate. Extenuating circumstances excepted
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The Parkside Foundation

COMMONWEALTH HOME SUPPORT PROGRAM

FEE SCHEDULE (effective from 1 July 2025)

Fees
Monday—Friday 0800-1900
$8.00 per 2hr visit

+km @ $1.20/km

Services

Flexible Respite

With transport eg shopping, outings, appointments

Social Groups (per outing) Thursday $20.00*
Sunday $30.00!
Annual re-assessment, care planning (per visit) $30.00

L Clients may be asked for additional contribution to cover transport costs where pick up/drop off is >15 kms from

activity.

Cancellation: Full fee charged if 48 hours’ notice not provided. Extenuating circumstances excepted

Invoices will be sent out monthly

PRIVATE SUPPORTS
FEE SCHEDULE (effective from 1 November 2025)

Individuals can purchase services, subject to contractual agreements, at the following rates, GST exempt.
Organisations can purchase services, subject to contractual agreements, at the following rates + GST.

Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Sat Sun Public
0730-1900 | 1900-2100 | 0730-1900 | 0730-1900 Holidays
$120.75/hr | $132.00/hr | $160.00/hr | $210.00/hr | $260.00/hr
In-Home Supports
Travel with Support Worker $1.20/km | $1.20/km | $1.20/km | $1.20/km | $1.20/km

Cancellation: Full fee charged if 48 hours’ notice not provided

Invoices: will be sent out monthly
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